

Bail Matters 618/2026
STATE Vs. NEERAJ KUMAR
FIR No. 377/2021
PS- (Sarita Vihar)
u/s 323/341/308 IPC r/w Section 209 BNS

16.03.2026

Present application has been taken up in terms of Order No. 10 dated 06.03.2026 passed by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, SED, Saket Courts, New Delhi. (Roster)

This is an application under Section 483 of Bhartiya Nagrik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023, filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Neeraj Kumar for grant of regular bail.

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Umesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused.
IO/HC Subodh is present.

Part arguments heard.

At request, chargesheet of the present case be
requisitioned for **further arguments**, for tomorrow i.e.
17.03.2026.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /16.03.2026